ASUTOSH COLLEGE (Estd. 1916) 92, S.P. Mukherjee Road Kolkata – 700026



Phone: 2455-4504/2486-3912

Fax : (033) 2486-3006

Mail: mail@asutoshcollege.in Web: www.asutoshcollege.in

Date: 10/08/2022

NOTICE

As per the Govt. Notification No. 3268 – F(P2) dated 05/08/2022 issued by Finance (Audit) Department, Nabanna, Govt. of West Bengal, College will remain closed on 11th August, 2022 (Thursday) on account of "Rakhi Bandhan".

A copy of the Govt. Notification is attached herewith.

Vice-Principal
ASUTOSH COLLEGE
KOLKATA-700 026

Government of West Bengal Finance(Audit) Department

"Nabanna" Mandirtala, Howrah : 711102

No. 3268- F(P2)

Dated: 05.08.2022

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to this Department Notification No.3640-F(P2) dated 26.11.2021 the Governor is pleased to declare 11th August, 2022 (Thursday) as a holiday on account of "Rakhi Bandhan" festival for the State Government Offices, Local Bodies, Statutory Bodies, Boards, Corporations and Undertakings controlled or owned by State Government, and in Educational Institutions and in other offices /Institutions under the control of Government of West Bengal with the exception of the offices of Registrar of Assurances, Kolkata, Collector of Stamp Revenue, Kolkata.

Sd/-Dr. Manoj Pant Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No.3268/1(250)-F(P2)

Dated: 05.08.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kol-1.
- 2. The Principal Accountant General (Audit) West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kol.1.
- 3. The Accountant General (Receipts, Works and Local Bodies Audit), West Bengal
- 4. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Government of West Bengal.
- 5. The Sr. Personal Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal.
- 6. The Sr. P.A to HMOS(IC)(Finance).
- 7. The Resident Commissioner, Government of West Bengal, New Delhi 110 001.
- 8. The Additional Chief Secretary/Principal Secretary/ Secretary.....
- 9. The Commissioner......Division(All).
- 10. The Special Secretary/Additional Secretary/Joint Secretary/Deputy Secretary, Finance Department.
- 11. The.....Department/Directorate.
- 12. The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, West Bengal, The New India Assurance Buildings, 4 Lyons Range, Kolkata 700 001.
- 13. The District Magistrate/District Judge/Superintendent of Police.....(All).
- 14. The Sub-Divisional Officer.....
- 15. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I,II,III.
- 16. The Registrar & D.D.O., Finance (Accounts) Department.,
- 17. The Accounts Officer, West Bengal Secretariat, Bikash Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol. -1.
- 18. Treasury Officer, Treasury
- 19. Sri Sumit Mitra, Network Administrator, Finance Department, for uploading this Notification in the Finance Department Website.

Secretary

to the Government of West Bengal

ofospon